

**SHORT TERM TENDER FOR
“PREPARATION OF NOMINATION DOSSIER FOR LISTING OF DIU FORT ON
UNESCO’S LIST OF WORLD HERITAGE SITES”**

CORRIGENDUM - I

No.8/09/DDT/WHs/2018-19/392

Date: 19/07/2018

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	New Clause 1
1.	Page No. 1 Para. 03	The complete tender form along with Tender Fees & EMD in the form of Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank only in favour of Deputy Director Tourism, Daman should be properly covered sealed and superscribed “preparation of nomination dossier for listing of Diu fort on UNESCO’s list of world Heritage Sites” on envelop and deliver it in person or post/courier so as to reach in the office of the Deputy Director Tourism on or before 1100 hrs on 30/07/2018.	The complete tender form along with Tender Fees & EMD in the form of Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank only in favour of Deputy Director Tourism, Diu should be properly covered sealed and superscribed “preparation of nomination dossier for listing of Diu fort on UNESCO’s list of world Heritage Sites” on envelop and deliver it in person or post/courier so as to reach in the office of the Deputy Director Tourism, Diu on or before 1100 hrs on 30/07/2018.

2.	General Terms & Condition Point No. 11	The tenderer should enclose E.M.D. of Rs. 5,000/-with tender as Earnest Money Deposit by drawing a Demand Draft of any scheduled Bank at Daman in favour of the “Deputy Director Tourism, Daman”. Tenders received without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.	The tenderer should enclose E.M.D. of Rs. 5,000/-with tender as Earnest Money Deposit by drawing a Demand Draft of any scheduled Bank at Daman in favour of the “Deputy Director Tourism, Diu” . Tenders received without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.
----	--	--	--

Please kindly Note: All the Tenders should be marked to Deputy Director Tourism, Diu and accordingly the DD should be made in favor of Deputy Director Tourism, Diu. Kindly submit all Tenders to the Department of Tourism, Diu (Tourism Department, Diu Jetty, Diu - 362 520)

All applicants are requested to kindly note the above and submit their proposals accordingly.

Sd/-
Deputy Director Tourism
Daman